
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 164 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.07.2021 

 
Jagdishpur-Haldia Gas Pipeline Project  

 
164.    MS. LOCKET CHATTERJEE: 

 
पे�ो�लयम और �ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ी 

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the status of Jagdishpur-Haldia Gas pipeline project; 

(b) the tentative timeline for supply of CNG for the city of Kolkata; and 

(c) the plans and timeline for supplying piped cooking gas in Kolkata? 

  
ANSWER 

पे�ोिलयमऔर�ाकृितकगैसमं�ालयम�रा�यमं�ी  
 (�ीरामे�वरतेल�) 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS 
(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 

 
(a) Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board (PNGRB) has authorized 2,655 Km long 
Jagdishpur-Haldia-Bokaro-Dhamra Natural Gas Pipeline (JHBDPL) to GAIL (India) Limited to 
connect eastern parts of the country. About 1,986 Km of pipeline has been laid as on 31.03.2021.  
 
(b) & (c) Bengal Gas Company Limited (BGCL) has been authorized for the development of 
City Gas Distribution (CGD) network in the Geographical Area (GA) of Kolkata Municipal 
Corporation and parts adjoining districts of North 24 Parganas, South 24 Parganas, Howrah, 
Hooghly and Nadia. Supply of Natural Gas to the GA has started. Development of the CNG 
stations /PNG connections in a GA is done as per the terms and conditions of the authorization.  
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